Oil and Gas Division 2254

Lymn D. Helms - Director Bruce E. Hicks - Assistant Director
Department of Mineral Resources
Lynn D. Helms - Director

North Dakota Industrial Commission

www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas
12/4/2008
BRIAN KOROL .
TESLA EXPLORATION LTD USA

P.0.BOX 1610, #109 W. 2ND ST.
HAVRE, MT 59501

RE:  See Attached List of Projects
Dear Brian:

According to our records, our office has not received a letter confirming that all surface
owners have been given a written copy of NDCC Section 38-08.1-04.1 (Exploration
Permit) and NDCC Chapter 38-11.1 (Oil and Gas Produetion Damage Compensation).
Please subrmit the letter at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

g

Richard A. Suggs
Engineering Technician

- . . TH-—2 ARLE Dinmmnmn - Alrath Tiabkarag SRSOS AT Dhoarm 27T 20 DAt T ol % e o a



List of Projects Missing a Letter Confirming Surface Owners Notification for
TESLA EXPLORATION LTD USA

COLORADO CREEK 2-D
BURKE COUNTY
PERMIT NQO. 970158 COMPLETION DATE: 8/7/2008

WALLY 2-DV
BOWMAN COUNTY
PERMIT NO. 970145 COMPLETION DATE: 9/1/2008

NEWPORTE 3-D
RENVILLE COUNTY
PERMIT NO. 970142 COMPLETION DATE: 12/8/2007

CROFF 3-D
MCKENZIE COUNTY
PERMIT NQO. 970128 COMPLETION DATE: 8/28/2007

SIOUX 2005 3-D
MCKENZIE COUNTY |
PERMIT NO. 970110 COMPLETION DATE: 2/3/2006

SOUTH TOBACCO 3-D
MCKENZIE COUNTY
PERMIT NO. 970108 COMPLETION DATE: 11/30/2006



tndustrial Commiasion of North Dakota
SFN 51456 {03-2005) Page 2

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION (GEOPHYSICAL CONTRACTOR)
statEofF (B | Prroodes )
COUNTY OF &5 cfv.0 ) a )

J‘/ .
Befare me, Jonetr We<sto st . a Notary Public in and for the said

County and State, this day personally appeared ﬁ'ﬁ C\ %m 1 ngf AT Z

who being first duly swom, deposas and says that (s)he is employed by | €= | s

E KP lf‘)‘\" C&:H aras )\"' Ql , that (s)he has read North Dakota

Century Code Section 38-08.1, that the foregoing seismic project has been compieted in
accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Ruie 43-02-12 and that the statemenis on

the reverse side of this document are true.

Geophysical Contractor Represeka}vg

/ S
Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this l I\téday of [ﬁ NUaXY @&

e W ERTCOTT
DALY AW IEE N |

| NOTARY PUBLIC |
| STATC OF COLORADO |

S e s W05 l-%‘mg

Notary Public L_/,U/%l/y\d L) szt

My Commiission Expires |"Q&> 2008




Dec 30 2004 1:11PM NDIC OIL & GRS DIVISION U 701-227-7435 p.1

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKQOTA /?0[ 'D%
SFN 51457 {11.97! Page 2

Qo fFP- ’f‘é(JQcm
PERMIT NUMBER; L /15 2
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING (HOLE PLUGGER)

STATE OF NORTH DAKGTA ) ‘

COUNTY OF AL Cenmic )

Before me, @f e\, e ve grc (1t~ , a Notary Pubiic in and for the said

County and State, this day personally sppeared § _7_77/ /e r’ / //L j /t 17

-who being first duly sworn, deposes and says that (sl‘he is employad by
SL,: VY g /‘, r L)(; / / (] Q— . that (s)he Ihas' read North Dakota

Contury Code Section 38-08.1 and that the foregoing seismic projept pas been plugged in

accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Rule 43-02-12 an tl'#at the statements on
the attached documents are true. | il
|

7 /Z./' A’f/\ gZ’/ / e
Hole Plugger Representative

Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this 5 day of ;Jfé/ 201,

Notary Public ;4?,@% 2ol oo /// /'1_{,@;-—;‘4( Lo
> - 7
1

My Commission Expires ( 5 —~ 28~ o e




SEISMIC COMPLETION REPORT

INDUS TRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION .
600 EAST SCULEVARD UEPT 405 . L
BISMARCK. N 58505-0840

SFN 51455 (03-2005!

Permé Na. q7 0[0 %

|Shot Hah:Bpenhans W'Non»b'.nuosr/e Operabons . o

VA |

SECTION 1

Geaphysical Contractor

jgg Lcoplowarion LTD. .
gpeci Name and N T Coundy(s)

Show Thiceo 2D ecwgaus | MELewzie

JOriting and Piuaging Cantractors

SUMM LT ‘bm \\\»ug

Dale Commenced

Date Completed

L~ 0RO 1-30-0Y

SECTION 2
!’:imrsp " LastSP #
3D 3D
Ld’&liad Hules (Unduknuicd Shat Points)
5.P¥s =7 $<7 557 [537 657 | 557 [Swl [5%a |3 37 | L&y ]
i 156 g7 I5h 159 lg D Lil, 130 472 e BSA 1103

T s ls s s st s s | o s

it o— ]

s 40 |40 [ 40 |40 |40 (4D |40 | 4D | 4D 25140

Reasans Holes VWere Not Shot

557-155 to ikp - Redtled o <\oge To Seenws.

S8 e -Degs Cur

S69- RS- o 437, 5t - Losy (up
LI3~M7-Deid Cldp  as—103 . Cap Only wewr o4L

SECTION 3
Flowing Nokes and/or Blowouts
IS P.f's

Procedure fur Fiuggitg Flovdng Hules andior Blowolis

n}]\’-‘t’

Ilndme @ 7.5 minute USGS topographic quadrangie map of a computer generated eost-plot facsimile of the approximatle acale displaying each

indhndial shal hole, SP# e #, and legal looation

*Non-Expiosive Operations - Complete Section 1 and Affidavit,



REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

|Program: South Tabacco 3D

Permit No

970108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Ga

S

Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: ECS

Driller / Shooter:

Jessie La Fourtor

Line No: 557 Shotpoint No: 155

Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota

Latitude 47 Degrees 48 Minutes 54.48 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 23 Minutes 6.81 Seconds W
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40
|Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded: November 9, 2005 Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
|Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Abandoned

Remarks/Action taken:

Cap lead were cut

Name: F. Qomynguez ] Title: Field Administrator

Signature ( _,K\,@/‘/M/}\L\ (\ Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Date: {— | Z"’D | \J \ Telephone No: (403) 216-0999

Fax No: (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: South Tabacco 3D

Permit No 970108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas

Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: ECS

Driller / Shooter:

Jessie La Fourtor

Line No: 5§57 Shotpoint No: 156
Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota
Latitude 47 Degrees 48 Minutes 56.65 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 23 Minutes 3.58 Seconds w
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83
Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40
[Charge Size: 5 lbs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).. NG/Watergel
Date Drilled/Loaded: November 9, 2005 Date of Misfire
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken:
Cap lead were cut
Name: F. Dorpinguez Titie: Field Administrator
Signature m\UQfW\UN)\A/\ Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: =~ -0\ Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
! Fax No: (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

|Program: South Tabacco 3D Permit No 570108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: ECS Driller / Shooter: Jessie La Fourtor

Line No: 557 Shotpoint No: 157

Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota

Latitude 47 Degrees 48 Minutes 58.82 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 23 Minutes 3.72 Seconds w
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40

Charge Size: 5 lbs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded: November 9, 2005 Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Abandoned

Remarks/Action taken:

Cap lead were cut

Name: F. Dominguez - Title: Field Administrator

Signature ?[\ LM/Y\U\/L\ Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
g N

Date: =0 -Q\ ) Telephone No: (403) 216-0999

Fax No: {403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: South Tabacco 3D

Permit No 970108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas

Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: ECS

Driller / Shooter: Jessie La Fourtor

F. Dominguez

Line No: 557 Shotpoint No: 158

Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota

Latitude 47 Degrees 49 Minutes 0.98 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 22 Minutes 51.48 Seconds w
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40

Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded: November 9, 2005 Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left.

Abandoned

Remarks/Action taken:

Cap lead were cut

Name: Title: Field Administrator

signature N DWW NRLA,

Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Date: O QA N D

Telephone No: (403) 216-0999

T

Fax No: (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

|Program: South Tabacco 3D Permit No 970108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: ECS Driller / Shooter: Jessie La Fourtor

Line No: 557 Shotpoint No: 159

Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota

Latitude 47 Degrees 49 Minutes 3.47 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 22 Minutes 54.36 Seconds w
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40

Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded: November 9, 2005 Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Abandoned

Remarks/Action taken:

Cap lead were cut

Name: F. Dominguez . Title: Field Administrator

Signature N Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Date: { N [2 - (o \ Telephone No: (403) 216-0999

Fax No: (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: South Tabacco 3D

Permit No 970108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas

Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: ECS

Driller / Shooter:

Jessie La Fourtor

Line No: 557 Shotpoint No: 160

Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota

Latitude 47 Degrees 49 Minutes 5.32 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 22 Minutes 50.66 Seconds W
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40

Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded: November 9, 2005 Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Abandoned

Remarks/Action taken:

Cap lead were cut

Name: F. Dominguez . Title: Field Administrator

Signature aﬁm/ 10\ Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Date: i'/) ‘0 Y \V

Telephone No:

(403) 216-0899

Fax No:

(403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

|Program: South Tabacco 3D Permit No 970108
Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Jesse Williams /
Line No; 589 Shotpoint No: 116
Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota
Latitude 47 Degrees 47 Minutes 30.18 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 23 Minutes 29.05 Seconds W
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83
Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40
Charge Size: Slbs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel
Date Drilled/Loaded: November 18th, 20056 Date of Misfire
[Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken;
Cap lead were cut
Name:  F.Derpinguez  “ Title: Field Administrator
Signature Unm (/ \/ Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: i-12 -0 "\ Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No: (403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: South Tabacco 3D

Permit No 970108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas

Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Terry Wrlli

Line No: 581 Shotpoint No: 130

Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota

Latitude 47 Degrees 48 Minutes 0.2 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 23 Minutes 6.94 Seconds w
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 83

Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40

Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1

Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect). NG/Watergel

Date Drilled/Loaded: Novenber 23, 2005 Date of Misfire

Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No

Condition in which shotpoint was left:

Abandoned

Remarks/Action taken:

Cap lead were cut

Name: F. Domjnguez . Title: Field Administrator

Signature m MYVLVY\ 9 A~ Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.

Date: /=12 -0¢, YV Telephone No: (403) 216-0999

Fax No:

(403) 216-0989




REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

[Program: _South Tabacco 3D Permit No 970108
Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Mark Mahalen / Taite Tyler
Line No: 613 Shotpoint No: 147
Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota
Latitude 47 Degrees 48 Minutes 36.69 Seconds
Longitude 103 Degrees 20 Minutes 32.45 Seconds
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83
Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40
Charge Size: 10 lbs Number of Caps 2
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel
Date Drilled/Loaded: November 10th, 2005 Date of Misfire November 26th, 2005
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: No
Condition In which shotpoint was left:
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken:
Cap lead were cut
Name: F. Dogmirguez _ Titie: Field Administrator
Signature ! VN Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: I~ -0 0 ° Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No: (403) 216-0989




Tesig

REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: South Tabacco 3D Permit No 970108

Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas Permittee: Tesla Exploration 1.td.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Mark Mahlen / Tate Taylor
Line No: 645 Shotpoint No: 103
Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota
Latitude 47 Degrees 47 Minutes 1.43 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 21 Minutes 11.12 Seconds W
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83
Hole Depth: 40 Charge Depth 40
Charge Size: 5 Ibs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/Watergel
Date Drilled/Loaded: November 23rd, 2005 Date of Misfire N/A
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: 20 ft North
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken:
Cap lead were cut and end pushed down hole.
Name:  F. Dominguez Title: Field Administrator
Signature QMMVWNI\ N Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: =18 -0 b) Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No: (403) 216-0989




Tesky

REPORT OF UNEXPLODED CHARGES

Program: South Tabacco 3D Permit No 970108
Licensee: Whiting Oil & Gas Permittee: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Drilling Contractor: Summit Drilling Driller / Shooter: Rabert Gustafson / C J Petterson
Line No: 637 Shotpoint No: 125-A
Location: Approx. 3 miles SE of Whatford City, North Dakota
Latitude 47 Degrees 47 Minutes 49.13 Seconds N
Longitude 103 Degrees 20 Minutes 25.85 Seconds W
Co-ordinate System Used: NAD 27 XX or NAD 83
Hole Depth: 25 ft Charge Depth 25 ft
Charge Size: 5 lbs. Number of Caps 1
Type of Charge (plastic/paper, NG/Watergel, ect).: NG/\Watergel
Date Drilled/Loaded: November 23rd, 2005 Date of Misfire N/A
Was shotpoint offset from station flag? If yes, give distance and direction: 20 ft North
Condition in which shotpoint was left:
Abandoned
Remarks/Action taken:
Cap lead were cut
Name: F. Dominguez ~ Title: Field Administrator
Signature UNAA AN Company: Tesla Exploration Ltd.
Date: i) -DbY ! Telephone No: (403) 216-0999
Fax No: (403) 216-0989




INULe ML COMMISSION OF NORTR DAKOTA "

SEN 51457 111-97) Fage 2 / r
A':I;-\:_I ™ I
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING (HOLE PLUGGER} S
/}/)OML Ny
STATE OF NBRTH-DAKOTA )

A )t'rl/ﬂ)lf/ A7)
COUNTY OFW )

Before me, *-A Ay /L / 7)71 g , @ Noatary Public in and for the said
/—-\j

County and State, thia/;sy[personatlv appeared "(7%& 14, e

who being first duly swom, deposas and says hat (sithe is employsd by
,f&%m«u( i{)m Lﬁ _ffv\c, —*)“ ’ that (sthe has read North Dakota
Century Code Section 38-08.1 and that the foregoing seismic projact has been plugged in

accordance with North Dakota Administrative Code Ruls 43-02-12 and that the statements on

the attached documents are true.

Jorl[l ~ &

el T

rkRaprasentatwe

4
Subscribed in my presence and sworn before me this é’»} day of @pﬁmém’ , 5

Natary Public Om;% ,% %

My Commission Expires 4 -9 -53607




GEOPHYSICAL EXPLORATION PERMIT

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF NORTH DAKOTA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

600 EAST BOULEVARD DEPT 405 i
BISMARCK, ND 58505-0840 —
SFN 51459 (03-2008)

1) a. Company Address
Tesla Exploration Ltd. U.S.A. P.0.Box 1610 Havre,Mt. 59501
Cantact Telephons Fax
Brian Korol (403) 216-1860 (403) 216-0989
Surety Company Bond Amount Bond Numbar
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company | $50,000.00 GL5002)43
2) a. Subcontractor{s) Address Telephone
Midcon Permit Services (Permits) 12877 W 73th Circle,Arvada,C0.80005| (303) 885-9890
b. Subcontractor(s) Address Telasphons
E£0S. Ty (Suevey) 10]-5457 500, 5 (onley W STTO [t ) $B2-E0L8
¢. Subcontractor(s) Addrass Telephone
Summit Drilling (Drilling) HC 52 Box 2018 Froid,Mt. 59266 (406) 963-2500
3) Party Manager Address Telephone
Larry Smith Williston, N.D. (403) 819-5729

4) Project Name or Line Numbers

Sowzk Jobacco 3D

5) Exploration Method (Shot Hele, Non-Explosive, 2D, 3D}

Shot Hole 3D
8) Approximate Drilling Start Date Approximata Compietion Data

OcY /8/05 OY24 /176

THE COMMISSION Ml.fST BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF COMMENCEMENT OF DRILL/PLUG OPERATIONS
7) Location of Proposad Praject - County

MeKenzi £ Lo M?‘f/

Sac. - T. — R.
Section(s}), Township(s} & Range(s) Z) 3 /7 / b O M ??éd
Sec: 4 T. R.
[£/920 2] 2273 /13D A P s
Sec. T. R.
26 27262930 | (S0 N 7w/
Sec. T R.
B8) Size of Hole Amt of Charge | Depth | Shots per | No. of Mi. Identifving M il
Mi(sq.ml}| (sq.mi.) Geophysicat (D a. Plugger ID b. Plugger 1D ¢. Plugger ID

3 1/2 Inch 5Lbs. 40Ft. 175/5q.mi| |§,° Permit# © | Summit Dr.

9) Anticipated special drilling and plugging procaduras?

Nope — Bersorire From h Chagae Yo wititaw P 3 71 frwm Syetors- /Z«?‘/&&Imﬁ LT

10) Enclose a pre-pict map with propesed location of saismic | program lines and powder mag. 7o, l/kf
Signed W Titla Date —
__W ¥R 77omis cf/'”[fé’/S 0. ASH %&YZ{ /ﬂ 9

(This'space for State office usa) Conditions of Apptaval if any
Parmit No. i Appraval Date,

770sc8 “Joros See oltpatiod LT
Approved by i €2 cligrass berh
At Tt mokrr

Title !

G*’rf /-'fw, 5o / (&y;b(af e 2 P
County Approval Sent
A Kp12 /¢

*Sae Instructlons On Ravarse Slde



Oil and Gas Division

NORTH DAKOTA

Lynn D. Helms - Director Bruce E. Hicks - Assistant Director
Department of Mincral Resourees
Lynn D. Helms - Director

North Dakota Industrial Commission

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

www.oilgas.nd.gov

September 30, 2005

Mr. Brian Korol

Tesla Exploration Ltd., U.S.A.
P. 0. Bax 1610

Havre. MT 59501

RE:  Geophysical Exploration Permits # 97-0107, 7-0108, and 97-0109
Wahoo 3D, South Tobacco 3D, and Pleasant Hill 3D
Williams and Mckenzie Counties, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Korol:

Please be advised that we are in receipt of your Geophysical Exploration permit and have
conditionally approved your permit effective for one year from September 28, 2005, Please
review the following conditions for your permit:

I. A pre-program meeting with state seismic inspector Tom Torstenson may be required.
You must contact hir at 701-227-7436 (w) or 701-290-1546 (cell) at least 24 hours prior
to any exploration operations.

2. All variances for distance restrictions are to be furnished, and a pre-plot map displaying
any source points that do not comply with the distance restriction rule must be supplied to
the inspector.

3. The post plot map must show all water wells, buildings, underground cisterns, pipelines,
and flowing springs that fall within the program area and within one half mile of the
perimeter of the program.

4. If available, a SEG P1 with all source and receiver points should be made available to the
Qil and Gas Division upon filing of the seismic completion report within 30 days of the
completion of the program.

5. Itis required that within seven days of initial contact between the permitting agent and
the operator of the land, the permitting agent shall provide the operator of the land and
cach landowner owning land within one-half mile [.80 kilometer] of the land on which
geophysical exploration activitics are to be conducted a written copy of section 38-08.1-
04.1 and chapter 38-11.1. The permitting agent shall file an affidavit with this office
confirming compliance with such notification.

6. The permitting agent shall notify the operator of the Jand at least seven days before the
commencement of any geophysical exploration activity, unless waived by mutual
agreement of both parties. The notice must include the approximate time schedule and the
location of the planned activity.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, feel free to contact me at 701-328-8020,
or Tom Torstenson at the numbers listed in paragraph 1.

Sincerely,
Kelly Triplett

Geophysical Permit Manager

600 E Boulevard Ave - Dept 4035, Bismarck, North Dakata 58505-0840 Phone (701)328-8020 Fax (701)328-8022



NORTH DAKOTA }

':'

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Oil and Gas Division

Lvin D. Helms - Director Bruce F. Hicks - Assistant Director
Department of Mineral Resources
Lynn D. Helms - Director

North Dakota Tndustrial Commission
www.oilgas.nd.gov

The Honorable Frances M. Olson
McKenzie County Auditor

P.O. Box 543

Watford City, ND 58854

Dear Ms. Olson;

September 30, 2005

RE: Geaophysical Exploration
Permit # 97-0108 and 97-0109

Pursuant to Section 38-08.1-04.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, please be
advised that Tesla Exploration Ltd. U.S.A. was issued the above captioned permits on
September 30, 2005 and will remain in effect for a period of one year.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Kelly Triplett
Geophysical Permit Manager

"

600 E Boulevard Ave - Dept 405, Bismarck, North Dakotz 58505-0840 Phone (701)328-8020 Fax (701)328-8022



	Post Plot Map
	Report of Unexploded Charges 12 pages
	Plugging Affidavit (Summit)
	Plugging Affidavit (Thermal)
	Completion Affidavit
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RECEIVER LINE SUMMARY
HA.?ARD REGISTRAR e 1 BOL T EOL T 70T T _ SOUTH TOBACCO 3-D NAD27
ROCKS | 2 20 o s 1:24000 SRS TLAE G M POSTPLOT MAP NORTH DAKOTA STATE PLANE L E G E N D 80014001 SOURCE POINTS NUMBERED IN BLACK
BIG ROCKS I —— MCKENZIE CO., NORTH DAKOTA | NORTH ZONE 10015001 RECIEVER POINTS NUMBERED IN BLUE
Client: oo g 20 0 TOWNSHIPS: 105 NORTH TOTAL RECEIVER POINTS: 1961
y TREES 57 | s0z | eos_| 08 ; R = ' TOTAL SOURCE POINTS: 1149 CREEK /RUN-OFF YARD SITE ]
B G e e : : — RANGES: 99 WEST AREA (SQUARE MILES) +/- : 16 RIVER DRY HOLE >
MAY BE SOFT 6 | sor | 60 | 700 X RECEIVER PT. INTERVAL:220' | RECEIVER LINE INTERVAL: 1100°
CLWRLT 56| 507 | 600 | 109 | Q& bAM OIL / GAS WELL 4
A 0 50 1 : — ﬁs}" SOURCE PT. INTERVAL: 311° SOURCE LINE INTERVAL: 1245° FENCE e e BULDING / TANK/BIN e
WHITING e e 21 L. y DYNAMITE RECEIVER LINE AZIMUTH: 92°14'43.69" CATE 1 scrooL g
i1 W 787 507 505 709 ] &
\ / oo 1 gor 1 e | W9 —1— e SOURCE LINE AZIMUTH: 02°14'43.69" OV POWER —Y Y CHURGH o
: L SHEET 1 OF 1 SCALE: 1:24000 HGHWAY @ CEMETERY
. . ¥
Geophysical Confraclor: o FEBRUARY 22 200 = 1000 ROAD e — | —— &
= - - TRAIL /ACCESS
DRAWN BY: SHANIION ERFCKSON ¢ TRAVES CUMINFF / FRANCES SYTH CHECKED BY: SHANDION ERICISON ECS PROJECT NO. 2005072 1 HELIPAD s}
j, TRE—
NDSPC BRIDGE T, GRAVEL FIT %
GPS CONTROL POINT SUMMARY ' RAIL LINE —_—
R NORTH ZONE oene WINDMIL ¥
sramonn | ser static | wesss | wesss | Eiie, NADZ7 | NADZ7 || ortHO ARPORT
RTK LATITUDE |LONGITUDE| HEIGHT (X) (Y) HEIGHT RESTRICTED AREA O +
300 # RADIUS CONTROL POINT ,ﬂ.
CAUTION ® PREPLOT SOURCE o
. . ] I -~ POSTPLOT SOURCE B
Surveying, Mapping, and GIS done by: ) PREPLOT RECIEVER o
}! !( . POSTPLOT RECIEVER .
\b\ E - EC.S5., INC. IS NOT LIABLE FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND ALL TOPO FEATURES ON THIS MAP ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY, ITIS
INC. STRUCTURES, E7C. ANy SOURCE FOINTS CLOSER THAN 1530 1. 10 THE ABC Y MELEREIeCD A o oS AND ANY
ERICKSON CONTRACT S‘UR WWNG %%&mﬁo%cﬂﬁg THEREFORE, E.C.5., INC, ASSUMES NO LIABILITY ON ANY SOURCE POINTS CLOSER THAN Dl’g FL.TOTHE
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